
Orthodoxy discussion group (Fall 2022/Winter 2023) 
 

 
 Monday, October 3 at 7pm – Preliminary session 
 Monday, October 24 at 7pm – Initial session in church library 

Introductions, personal journeys 
Topic: GOD 

 Monday, November 14 at 7pm 
Topic: CHRIST AND THE CHURCH 
 

 Monday, November 28 at 7pm  
Topic: HOLY SCRIPTURE IN THE ORTHODOX CHURCH  
Lead by Dr. Bruce Beck 
 
Service: Monday, December 5 at 7pm:  Great Vespers of St. Nicholas in Portsmouth 
 (40 Andrew Jarvis Drive) 
 

 Monday, December 12 at 7pm 
Topic: CHRISTMAS LENT AND SERVICES.  FASTING AND FEASTING 
 
Service: Saturday, December 24 at 6pm:  Christmas Vesperal Liturgy 

 
 Monday, January 2 at 7pm 

Topic: THE DIVINE LITURGY  
 
Service: Thursday, January 5 at 6pm:  Epiphany Vesperal Liturgy 

 
 Monday, January 16 at 7pm 

Topic: HOLY SACRAMENTS (BAPTISM, MARRIAGE, CONFESSION, UNCTION) 
 
 

 Monday, January 30 at 7pm 
Wrap up session: ORTHODOXY AND OTHER FAITHS  
Lead by Dr. Kimberly Patton 
 
 

 


